TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2023





NAME OF THE TOURNAMENT	AITA MEN'S 1 LAC DELHI
NAME OF THE STATE ASSOCIATION	DELHI LAWN TENNIS ASSOCIATION
HONY. SECRETARY OF ASSOCIATION	MR. ADITYA KHANNA
ADDRESS OF THE ASSOCIATION	R. K. KHANNA TENNIS STADUIM, DLTA COMPLEX, AFRICA AVENUE, NEW DELHI
TOURNAMENT WEEK	14 August 2023
TOURNAMENT DATES	14 Aug 2023 to 18 Aug 2023
TOURNAMENT CITY	NEW DELHI

ONLINE ENTRY SYSTEM

Please send your entry online by clicking the following link:

https://aitatennis.com/aitaors/player/login

Please note offline entry has been discontinued. No entry will be accepted through email.

TOUR INFO	
TOURNAMENT CATEGORY	AITA MEN'S 1 LAC DELHI
AGE GROUP	Mens
ENTRY DEADLINE	24/July/2023
WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE	07/August/2023

TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2023

DRAWS & SIGN IN DETAILS				
EVENT	DRAW SIZE	SIGN IN	FIRST DAY	LAST DAY
	DRAW SIZE	(Date & Time)	(dd/mm/yyyy)	(dd/mm/yyyy)
SINGLES	OPEN	11/08/2023	12/08/2023	13/08/2023
QUALIFYING	OPEN	12:00 TO 14:00		
		HRS		
SINGLES MAIN	32	13/08/2023	14/08/2023	18/08/2023
DRAW	JL	12:00 TO 14:00		
		HRS		
DOUBLES MAINDRAW	16	14/08/2023	15/08/2023	18/08/2023
	10	TILL 12:00 HRS	13/00/2023	10/00/2025

VENUE DETAILS			
NAME OF THE VENUE		TENNIS GURUKUL	
ADDRESS OF THE VENUE		KHERA KHURD (NEAR ROHINI SECTOR 28), ARYA SAMAJGURUKUL ROAD. DELHI.	
СІТҮ		DELHI	
PINCODE		110082	
TELEPHONE NO.		+91 9818811494, +91 9818811464	
EMAIL ID		tennisgurukulkherak	khurd@gmail.com
FACEBOOK PAGE (Drav	v will be published on it)	Tennis Gurukul Kher	ra khurd Delhi
COURT SURFACE	CLAY	OFFICIAL BALL	AITA/ITF APPROVED
NO. OF MATCH COURTS	4	FLOODLIT	1

TOURNAMENT O	FFICIALS		
TOURNAMENT D	IRECTOR		NAVEEN MANN
MOBILE NO.	+ 91 9818811494	E-MAIL	tennisgurukulkherakhurd@gmail.com
TOURNAMENT R	EFEREE		MR. KULWANT SINGH
MOBILE NO.	9810489865	E-MAIL	kulwant.tennis@gmail.com

TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2023

AGE ELIGIBILITY		
CATEGORY	ELIGIBLE DOB	
MEN	Players born till 31/12/ 2008	

ENTRY FEES		
SERIES	SINGLES	DOUBLES [EACH PAIR]
MEN	₹ 1,250 whether the player plays Singles, Doubles or Both.	

AITA Registration Card	It is mandatory to have valid AITA Registration Card for sign in.

FOLLO	OW AITA ON SOCIAL MEDIA
]	Facebook: <u>@AITATennis</u>
Ins	tagram: <u>@aitatennis_official</u>
,	Fwitter: <u>@AITA_Tennis</u>
Off	icial Hashtag: #AITATennis